DECEMBER

1
2

10

11

12

Su

M Lambs, Cygnets, Robins and Squirrels Dress Rehearsal (9.15am)
Year 8 Parents' Meeting (P-W) (6.00pm)

Tu Otters & Owls, Badgers & Eagles Dress Rehearsal (9.15am)
Rugby v Davenies & St John's Beaumont: U9 A, B, C, D, E (h)
(2.15pm)

W Lambs, Cygnets, Robins and Squirrels Christmas Plays (9.30am)
Rugby Triangular: U13 A & B (a) at St John's Beaumont & U13 C &
D (a) at Davenies (2.15pm)

Th Otters & Owls, Badgers & Eagles Christmas Plays (9.30am)

F Clubs and Activities End
Last Swim at MTS
Pre-Prep Open House (Reception & Year 1: 2.20pm, Year 2: 2.40pm)
Rugby v St Benedicts: Ul1 A, B, C (h) (2.30pm)

Rugby v St John's Beaumont: U10 A, B, C, D (a) (2.30pm)
Astronomy Evening (5.00pm)

Sa

Su

M Carol Service at Emmanuel Church (6.30pm)

Tu Junior House Cross-Country
Pre-Prep Christmas Party (1.30pm)

Junior Christmas Party (2.00pm)

W Lower School Trip to the Pantomime
ABRSM Examinations at St John's TBC

Th Christmas Jumper Day
Senior House Cross-Country (11.15am)

Christmas Lunch & House Quiz
F  End of Term Nursery & Reception (11.30am)
End of Term Years 1 & 2 (11.40am)
End of Term Years 3 & 4 (12.00pm)
End of Term Years 5 & 6 (12.10pm)
End of Term Years 7 & 8 (12.20pm)

Term Dates 2025

SPRING TERM 2025
Beginning of Term
Wednesday, 8" January
Half Term
17" — 21% February (inclusive)
End of Term
Wednesday, 2°¢ April

SUMMER TERM 2025
Beginning of Term
Wednesday, 23* April

Half Term
26™ — 30" May (inclusive)
End of Term
Friday, 11" July

AUTUMN TERM 2025
Beginning of Term
Wednesday, 3" September
Half Term
20™ — 31" October (inclusive)
End of Term
Friday, 12" December

Positions of Responsibility

Head Boy
Aariz Bundeally
Year 8 Deputy Head Boys
Aary Patel, Maximilian Dumenil
Year 6 Deputy Head Boy
Ronnie Cottrell
1st Team Football Captain
Zachariah Rahman
Vice Captain
Noah Ladak
Colts Football Captain
Aikam Gill
Vice Captain
Aarav Doshi

Contact Details

Office: 020 8866 0067
Email: office@st-johns.org.uk
Adpmissions: admissions@st-johns.org.uk
Website: www.st-johns.org.uk
X: @stjsnorthwood

St John’s School Northwood ILtd
Registered in England No 3411518 Charity Number 1063738
A Merchant Taylors” Educational Trust School

ST JOHN’S
A MERCHANT TAYLORS’ SCHOOL

Potter Street Hill
Pinner, Middlesex, HA5 3ZF
Tel: 020 8866 0067
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Autumn Term 2024



SEPTEMBER

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21

M Staff INSET Day
Tu Staff INSET Day
W Beginning of Autumn Term (8.25am)
Th
F
Sa
Su
M All Clubs and Activities Begin
Reception Information Meeting (3.15pm-3.45pm)
Year 3 Information Meeting (4.00pm-4.30pm)
Tu Year 1 Information Meeting (3.15pm-3.45pm)
Year 4 Information Meeting (4.00pm-4.30pm)
Year 5 Information Evening (6.30pm)
W Swimming Begins at MTS
Year 2 Information Meeting (3.15pm-3.45pm)
Th
F  House Meetings (8.40am)
Individual and Sibling Photographs (Nursery - Year 8)
Second Hand Uniform Sale (3.00pm-4.15pm)
Sa
Su
M Year 6 Information Evening (6.30pm)
Tu Reception Reading Meeting (8.00am)
Hockey THL league starts: U13, U12
D&T Challenge with St Helen's at St John's (Year 7)
W School Council
Football v MTP: 1st, 2nd (a), 3rd, 4th (h) (2.15pm)
Th Year 7 Information Evening (6.30pm)
F  Jeans for Genes Day (Lower School)
Sa

22 Su Moor Park Fun Run at Merchant Taylors' School
23 M Football v St Martin's: 1st, 2nd, 3rd 4th (h) (3.15pm)

24 Tu Football Triangular: U9 A & B (a) at York House & U9 C & D (a) at

MTP (2.15pm)
25 W Eco Council (8.30am)
26 Th Geography Field Trip (Year 8)
27 F Macmillan Coffee Morning
Football v Aldenham: U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm)
Football v St Martin's: Colts A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
28 Sa MTP Football Festival: U11A (9.00am)
St Margaret's Football Festival: U10A (9.00am)
29 Su
30 M

Tu

W Football v Aldwickbury & Locker Park: 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th (h) (2.30pm)

Th National Poetry Day
Perform Drama Workshops (Reception - Year 2)
Football v St Margaret’s: U8 A, B, C, D (a) (2.30pm)
4 F Colts AUI11 Football Tournament at [FSA
Football v MTP: Colts B (h), Colts C, D (a) (2.15pm)
5 Sa
Su
7 M Teatime Recital (5.00pm)
City Harvest Food Collection Begins (until 18th)
8 Tu Football v St Margaret's: U9 A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting - In Person (3.30pm-5.30pm)
Years 3 and 4 Parents' Meeting - In Person (6.00pm-8.00pm)
9 W Open Morning for Prospective Parents (9.15am)
Football v St Margaret's: 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th (h) (2.30pm)
10 Th U8 Football Training Festival with MTP (h) (2.00pm)

OCTOBER
1

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18

Years 3 and 4 Parents' Meeting - In Person (4.00pm-6.00pm)
Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting - In Person (6.00pm-8.00pm)

F  Football v St Margaret's: U10 A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
No Swimming (MTS Field Day)

Sa

Su

M Hunter Jones Poetry Recitation (10.00am)

Tu Football v MTP: U9 A, B (a), C, D, E (h) (2.30pm)

W Pre-Prep Harvest Festival (9.30am)

Football Triangular: 1st (a) at MTP, 2nd (a) at York House, 3rd, 4th
(h) (2.15pm)
Th 3+ Assessments - Nursery Closed
Football v St Martins: U8 A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
Senior School Transfer Information Evening (Year 4) (6.30pm)
F 3+ Assessments - Nursery Closed
Football v Highgate: Colts A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm)

Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive)

NOVEMBER

M Term resumes (8.25am)

Tu Year 6 Mock Examinations
U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm)
Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm)
PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm)
W School Council
Football Quadrangular: U13 A, B (h), C, D (a) at Beechwood Park
Th 7+ Assessments
St John’s Association Fireworks Evening
F  Football v Radlett: Colts A, B, C, D (h) (2.15pm)

Football v St Martin's: U10 A, B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm)
Sa

10
11

12
13

15

16

17
18

19
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Su Remembrance Service, Northwood (10.45am)
M Switch-Off Fortnight Begins
Whole School Anti-Bullying Workshops
U10 A Football Tournament at York House
Senior House Football
Tu Year 4 House Football
W Eco Council (8.30am)
St John's U13 Football Festival
Year 6 Parents' Meeting - online (A-J) (6.00pm)
Th Flu Vaccinations (Reception - Year 8)
Football v York House: U8 A, B, C, D (a) (2.15pm)
Quiz Club Science Challenge (Years 5 & 6)
F  Sports Photographs
Years 5 & 6 House Football
Sa Pre-Season Rugby Training U13, U11 (9.00am-12.00pm)
Northwood Hills Big Switch-On
Su
M Year 8 Examinations
Year 6 Parents' Meeting (L-Z) (6.00pm)
Tu Year 8 Examinations
Th Year 3 House Football
Arts Evening (6.30pm)
F  House Meetings (8.40am)
Sa
Su
M Vision Screening (Reception - Year 2)
Tu Vision Screening (Reception - Year 2)
W Year 5 Trip to RAF Hendon
Th Year 8 Parents' Meeting (A-M) (6.00pm)
F
Sa Merchant Taylors' Qualifying Examinations for Year 6



