DECEMBER Term Dates 2025

Su

- 2 M Lambs, Cygnets, Robins and Squirrels Dress Rehearsal (9.15am) Year 8 Parents' Meeting (P-W) (6.00pm)
- 3 Tu Otters & Owls, Badgers & Eagles Dress Rehearsal (9.15am) Rugby v Davenies & St John's Beaumont: U9 A, B, C, D, E (h) (2.15pm)
- 4 W Lambs, Cygnets, Robins and Squirrels Christmas Plays (9.30am) Rugby Triangular: U13 A & B (a) at St John's Beaumont & U13 C & D (a) at Davenies (2.15pm)
- 5 Th Otters & Owls, Badgers & Eagles Christmas Plays (9.30am)
- 6 F Clubs and Activities End

Last Swim at MTS

Pre-Prep Open House (Reception & Year 1: 2.20pm, Year 2: 2.40pm)

Rugby v St Benedicts: U11 A, B, C (h) (2.30pm)

Rugby v St John's Beaumont: U10 A, B, C, D (a) (2.30pm)

Astronomy Evening (5.00pm)

- 7 Sa
- 8 Su
- 9 M Carol Service at Emmanuel Church (6.30pm)
- 10 Tu Junior House Cross-Country Pre-Prep Christmas Party (1.30pm) Junior Christmas Party (2.00pm)
- 11 W Lower School Trip to the Pantomime ABRSM Examinations at St John's TBC
- 12 Th Christmas Jumper Day
 Senior House Cross-Country (11.15am)
 Christmas Lunch & House Ouiz
- 13 F End of Term Nursery & Reception (11.30am)

End of Term Years 1 & 2 (11.40am)

End of Term Years 3 & 4 (12.00pm)

End of Term Years 5 & 6 (12.10pm)

End of Term Years 7 & 8 (12.20pm)

SPRING TERM 2025

Beginning of Term

Wednesday, 8th January Half Term

17th – 21st February (inclusive)

End of Term

Wednesday, 2nd April

SUMMER TERM 2025

Beginning of Term

Wednesday, 23rd April Half Term

26th – 30th May (inclusive)

End of Term

Friday, 11th July

AUTUMN TERM 2025

Beginning of Term

Wednesday, 3rd September
Half Term
20th – 31st October (inclusive)

End of Term

Friday, 12th December

Positions of Responsibility

Head Boy

Aariz Bundeally

Year 8 Deputy Head Boys

Aary Patel, Maximilian Dumenil

Year 6 Deputy Head Boy

Ronnie Cottrell

1st Team Football Captain

Zachariah Rahman

Vice Captain

Noah Ladak

Colts Football Captain

Aikam Gill

Vice Captain

Aarav Doshi

Contact Details

Office: 020 8866 0067
Email: office@st-johns.org.uk
Admissions: admissions@st-johns.org.uk
Website: www.st-johns.org.uk

X: @stjsnorthwood

St John's School Northwood Ltd Registered in England No 3411518 Charity Number 1063738 A Merchant Taylors' Educational Trust School

ST JOHN'S

A MERCHANT TAYLORS' SCHOOL

Potter Street Hill Pinner, Middlesex, HA5 3ZF Tel: 020 8866 0067



Autumn Term 2024

SEPTEMBER 2 M Staff INSET Day 3 Tu Staff INSET Day 4 W Beginning of Autumn Term (8.25am) 5 Th 8 Su 9 M All Clubs and Activities Begin Reception Information Meeting (3.15pm-3.45pm) Year 3 Information Meeting (4.00pm-4.30pm) 10 Tu Year 1 Information Meeting (3.15pm-3.45pm) Year 4 Information Meeting (4.00pm-4.30pm) Year 5 Information Evening (6.30pm) 11 W Swimming Begins at MTS Year 2 Information Meeting (3.15pm-3.45pm) 12 Th 13 F House Meetings (8.40am) Individual and Sibling Photographs (Nursery - Year 8) Second Hand Uniform Sale (3.00pm-4.15pm) 14 Sa 15 Su 16 M Year 6 Information Evening (6.30pm) 17 Tu Reception Reading Meeting (8.00am) Hockey THL league starts: U13, U12 D&T Challenge with St Helen's at St John's (Year 7) 18 W School Council Football v MTP: 1st, 2nd (a), 3rd, 4th (h) (2.15pm) 19 Th Year 7 Information Evening (6.30pm) 20 F Jeans for Genes Day (Lower School) 21 Sa

22	Su	Moor Park Fun Run at Merchant Taylors' School
23	M	Football v St Martin's: 1st, 2nd, 3rd 4th (h) (3.15pm)
24	Tu	Football Triangular: U9 A & B (a) at York House & U9 C & D (a) at MTP (2.15pm)
25	W	Eco Council (8.30am)
26	Th	Geography Field Trip (Year 8)
27	F	Macmillan Coffee Morning
		Football v Aldenham: U10 A, B, C (a) (2.15pm)
		Football v St Martin's: Colts A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
28	Sa	MTP Football Festival: U11A (9.00am)
		St Margaret's Football Festival: U10A (9.00am)
29	Su	
30	M	
		OCTOBER
1	Tu	
2	W	Football v Aldwickbury & Locker Park: 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th (h) (2.30pm)
3	Th	National Poetry Day
		Perform Drama Workshops (Reception - Year 2)
		Football v St Margaret's: U8 A, B, C, D (a) (2.30pm)
4	F	Colts A U11 Football Tournament at IFSA
		Football v MTP: Colts B (h), Colts C, D (a) (2.15pm)
5	Sa	
6	Su	
7	M	Teatime Recital (5.00pm)
		City Harvest Food Collection Begins (until 18th)
8	Tu	Football v St Margaret's: U9 A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
		Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting - In Person (3.30pm-5.30pm)
		Years 3 and 4 Parents' Meeting - In Person (6.00pm-8.00pm)
9	W	Open Morning for Prospective Parents (9.15am)
		Football v St Margaret's: 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th (h) (2.30pm)

10 Th U8 Football Training Festival with MTP (h) (2.00pm)

```
11
12
17
18
```

	Years 3 and 4 Parents' Meeting - In Person (4.00pm-6.00pm)
	Pre-Prep Parents' Meeting - In Person (6.00pm-8.00pm)
F	Football v St Margaret's: U10 A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
	No Swimming (MTS Field Day)
Sa	
Su	
M	Hunter Jones Poetry Recitation (10.00am)
Tu	Football v MTP: U9 A, B (a), C, D, E (h) (2.30pm)
W	Pre-Prep Harvest Festival (9.30am)
	Football Triangular: 1st (a) at MTP, 2nd (a) at York House, 3rd, 4th (h) (2.15pm)
Th	3+ Assessments - Nursery Closed
	Football v St Martin's: U8 A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
	Senior School Transfer Information Evening (Year 4) (6.30pm)
F	3+ Assessments - Nursery Closed
	Football v Highgate: Colts A, B, C, D (h) (2.30pm)
	Toolban v Tigiigace. Cons Ti, D, C, D (ii) (2.50pin)
	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm)
	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm)
M	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive)
	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER
	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am)
	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations
	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm)
Tu	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm)
Tu	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm) PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm)
Tu	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm) PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm) School Council
Tu	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm) PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm) School Council Football Quadrangular: U13 A, B (h), C, D (a) at Beechwood Park
Tu	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm) PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm) School Council Football Quadrangular: U13 A, B (h), C, D (a) at Beechwood Park 7+ Assessments
Tu W Th	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm) PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm) School Council Football Quadrangular: U13 A, B (h), C, D (a) at Beechwood Park 7+ Assessments St John's Association Fireworks Evening
Tu W Th	Football v Highgate: U10 A, B, C, D, (a) (2.30pm) Half Term 21 October - 1 November (inclusive) NOVEMBER Term resumes (8.25am) Year 6 Mock Examinations U9 A Football Tournament at York House (2.00pm) Football v St Martin's: U9 B, C, D, E (a) (2.30pm) PGL Meeting for Year 2 Parents (3.15pm) School Council Football Quadrangular: U13 A, B (h), C, D (a) at Beechwood Park 7+ Assessments St John's Association Fireworks Evening Football v Radlett: Colts A, B, C, D (h) (2.15pm)

10	Su	Remembrance Service, Northwood (10.45am)
11	M	Switch-Off Fortnight Begins
		Whole School Anti-Bullying Workshops
		U10 A Football Tournament at York House
		Senior House Football
12	Tu	Year 4 House Football
13	W	Eco Council (8.30am)
		St John's U13 Football Festival
		Year 6 Parents' Meeting - online (A-J) (6.00pm)
14	Th	Flu Vaccinations (Reception - Year 8)
		Football v York House: U8 A, B, C, D (a) (2.15pm)
		Quiz Club Science Challenge (Years 5 & 6)
15	F	Sports Photographs
		Years 5 & 6 House Football
16	Sa	Pre-Season Rugby Training U13, U11 (9.00am-12.00pm)
		Northwood Hills Big Switch-On
17	Su	
18	M	Year 8 Examinations
		Year 6 Parents' Meeting (L-Z) (6.00pm)
19	Tu	Year 8 Examinations
21	Th	Year 3 House Football
		Arts Evening (6.30pm)
22	F	House Meetings (8.40am)
23	Sa	
24	Su	
25	M	Vision Screening (Reception - Year 2)
26	Tu	Vision Screening (Reception - Year 2)
27	W	Year 5 Trip to RAF Hendon
28	Th	Year 8 Parents' Meeting (A-M) (6.00pm)
29	F	
30	Sa	Merchant Taylors' Qualifying Examinations for Year 6